



**SUNCHIPS® GARDEN SALSA®
FLAVORED WHOLE GRAIN SNACKS - 1
OZ.**

Claims

WHOLE GRAIN

Meets USDA Whole Grain-Rich Criteria

ALLERGENS

Not Containing Peanuts or Tree Nuts

PRODUCT CLAIMS

No Colors From Artificial Sources

Ingredients

Whole Corn, Sunflower and/or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Tomato Powder, Salt, Natural Flavors, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dextrose, Buttermilk, Onion Powder, Whey, Yeast Extract, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Corn Oil, Spices (Including Jalapeno Pepper), Citric Acid, Paprika Extracts, and Lactic Acid.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND MILK INGREDIENTS

Product Specs

CASE UPC: 000-28400-36445-4

KOSHER STATUS: Not Kosher

PACKAGE UPC: 0-28400-05364-8

GRAIN OZ. EQ: 1.25 oz. eq.

CASE PACK: 104/1 oz. bags

WEIGHT OF GRAIN: 21.6 g

Nutritional Facts

Servings Per Container: 1

Serving Size: 1 package

Calories: 140

Nutrient Type	Packaged: Value(Quantity Contained)	Packaged: Value(% Daily Value)
Total Fat:	6 g	8%
Saturated Fat:	0.5 g	3%
Trans Fat:	0 g	
Cholesterol:	0 mg	0%
Sodium:	140 mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate:	19 g	7%
Dietary Fiber:	2 g	9%
Total Sugars:	2 g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars:	2g	4%
Protein:	2 g	
Vitamin D:	0 mcg	0%
Calcium:	10 mg	0%
Iron:	0.6 mg	2%
Potassium:	90 mg	0%